## BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS (BHOPAL BRANCH OFFICE)

## REPORT OF RAID/SEARCH & SEIZURE

Ref:

Dated 31-07-2024

1.	Reference Number of Enf. Deptt. (HQ), if available	Nill
2.	Name & Address of the firm raided	Laxman Helmet Shop, Road Side Stall, at BRTS Misrod, Bhopal M.P462016
3.	Date of detection/discreet investigation.	30-07-2024
4.	Brief of discreet investigation	A discreet investigation was carried out on 30 - 07-2024 by Shri Kishan Kanhaiya Lal, Asst.Dir/Sc-B and found that Laxman Helmet Shop, Road Side Stall, at BRTS Misrod, Bhopal was selling NON ISI marked Protective Helmet For Two Wheeler Riders and thus violating the Quality Control Order issued related to Helmet for riders of Two Wheeler Motor Vehicle.
5.	Date of Search & Seizure	31-07-2024
6.	Team Members	1. Shri Mohammad Rizwan, Jt. Dir/ Sc-D 2. Shri Kishan Kanhaiya Lal, Asst.Dir/Sc-B 3. Shri Syed Ashfaq Ahmad, SO 4. Shri Mukesh Menariya, GE 5. Shri Hukumehand Kushwaha, Sr.MTS
7.	Details of Police Personnel	<ol> <li>Rambaks Singh, Misrod Police Station, ASI</li> <li>Dheeraj Singh Gurjar, Misrod Police Station, Constable -2262</li> </ol>
8.	Type of Violation (refer Annex-3 of EM94)	Violation of Protective Helmet For Two Wheeler Riders QCO S.O. 4252(E) date 26/11/2020
9.	Provisions violated	17 (1) (a) of BIS Act 2016
10.	Person(s) contacted	Shri Laxminarayan Owner
11.	Detailed observations (including activities at the time of visit & facilities available)	The search team with Police personnel raided the said premises on 31-07-2024 at 1500 h and found that the Protective Helmet For Two Wheeler Riders of Two Wheeler Motor Vehicles without ISI mark were displayed for sale which has seized (sealed) (19 Pcs) and brought to BPBO by the team
12.	Means adopted for misuse (i.e. stencil, roller, stamp, sticker etc)	N.A. (Violation of QCO)
13.	Total Quantity (Approx.) of material available, which considered to have misuse	19 Pcs of Helmets
14.	Details of material seized & sealed (enclose copy of seizure memo)	19 Pcs of Helmets
15.	Details of seized material left with the firm (if any) under superdari (Ref. Sec 26 of BIS Act, 1986)	Nill
16.	Name and address of persons(s) Responsible for misuse [Proprietor/Director(s)/Partners(s)	Shri Laxmi Narayan S/O Shri Nand Kishore P No 2425-A, Gram Bairagarh Kalan, Behind Railway Line, Huzur, Bhopal-

2		462030 M.P.
17.		Adhar card of Shri Laxmi Narayan S/O Shri
	raided premises with person responsible for	Nand Kishore, and photographs taken at the
	misuse.	time raid is enclosed
18.	Name & Address of independent witness(s)	1. Abhilasha Verma, President, Kanchan
	. No. 1	Welfare and Education Society Misrod,
		Bhopal
		2. Mohit Saini, President, AICP, 210 Prem
		Nagar Chhola, Bhopal
19.	Purchase documents in case of dealer/trader	N.A.
20.	Follow up taken with other BOs linked in the	N.A.
	case	Sakabada in Sakaba ha wari d
21.	Supporting documentary evidence	Search and seizure memo
		2. Photographs
		3. Aadhar Card
22.	Conclusion	Helmets without ISI mark were found during
		the search and seizure operation, which is
		violation of Helmets for riders of Two
		Wheeler Motor Vehicles, QCO 2020 and
		clause 17 (1) (a) of BIS act 2016
23.	Recommendation of Raid Team	Legal prosecution may be initiated against
		the firm as per S.no. 8 of Annexure II of SOP
		Guidelines for the enforcement dt. 26 may
		2023

## Signature of IO(s) :

1. Shri Mohammad Rizwan, Jt. Dir/ Sc-D

2. Shri Kishan Kanhaiya Lal, Asst. Dir/Sc-B

Team Leader motor Gishout out aigulal